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DIN rail splice box, for 6 x LC duplex

DIN rail splice box 6x LC duplex

Product description
DIN rail splice box, front plate fitted with 6 x LC duplex coupling (OM3), housing (2-piece) for fixing on the DIN rail, integrated rack for accommodating
excess lengths of fiber (protection), cable entry possible by means of M20 x 1.5 screw connection on top/bottom (screw connection available as an
option). Ready for DIN rail mounting by means of adapter on the back, ready for equipotential bonding. 
 
Supplied as standard: DIN rail housing, empty (2-piece), front plate with port marking and integrated splice comb (mounted), front plate fitted with 6 x LC
duplex coupling OM3 (beige/turquoise/turquoise) metal.  

Product Features

 Cable entry possible by means of M20 x 1.5 screw connection on top and bottom

 Suitable for industrial applications

 Compact dimensions despite large splice comb

 Snap-in adapter for easy DIN rail mounting

 Ready for equipotential bonding

 

  
Key commercial data
Packing unit 1 pc

Weight per Piece (excluding packing) 760.0 GRM

Custom tariff number 85389099

Country of origin Germany

Technical data

Mechanical characteristics
Number of slots 6

Connection profile LC connectors

Locking type Push Pull
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Technical data

Mechanical characteristics
Fiber type GOF

Fiber GOF

Ferrule diameter 1.25 mm

Insertion/withdrawal cycles > 500

Connection method Connector

Max. cable diameter M20 x 1.5 cable gland

External cable diameter depending on optional cable gland

Type of cable For all common cable types

Color light grey RAL 7035

Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature (operation) -25 °C ... 70 °C (according to IEC 61300-2)

Ambient temperature (storage/transport) -25 °C ... 70 °C (according to IEC 61300-2)

Degree of protection IP20

Material data
Inflammability class according to UL 94 V0

Housing material Sheet steel

Housing surface material Powder-coated, gray

Classifications

eCl@ss

eCl@ss 5.1 27260701

eCl@ss 6.0 27260705

eCl@ss 8.0 19170105

ETIM

ETIM 4.0 EC000731

ETIM 5.0 EC000731

Drawings
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Dimensional drawing

DIN rail splice box 6x LC duplex
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Мы молодая и активно развивающаяся компания в области  поставок 

электронных компонентов. Мы поставляем  электронные  компоненты  

отечественного и импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с 

крупнейших складов мира. 

Благодаря сотрудничеству с мировыми поставщиками мы осуществляем 

комплексные и плановые поставки   широчайшего   спектра электронных 

компонентов. 

Собственная  эффективная  логистика и склад в обеспечивает надежную 

поставку продукции в точно указанные сроки по всей России. 

Мы осуществляем  техническую поддержку нашим клиентам и 

предпродажную проверку качества продукции. На  все поставляемые продукты 

мы предоставляем  гарантию . 

Осуществляем поставки продукции под контролем ВП МО РФ на 

предприятия военно-промышленного комплекса  России , а также работаем в 

рамках 275 ФЗ с открытием отдельных счетов в уполномоченном банке. Система 

менеджмента качества компании соответствует требованиям ГОСТ ISO 9001.  

Минимальные сроки поставки, гибкие цены, неограниченный 

ассортимент  и индивидуальный подход к клиентам являются основой для 

выстраивания долгосрочного и эффективного сотрудничества с предприятиями 

радиоэлектронной промышленности, предприятиями  ВПК и научно-

исследовательскими  институтами России. 

С нами вы становитесь  еще успешнее! 

 

 

 

 

 

Наши контакты: 

Телефон: +7 812 627 14 35 

Электронная почта: sales@st-electron.ru 

Адрес: 198099, Санкт-Петербург,  

Промышленная ул, дом № 19, литера Н,  

помещение 100-Н Офис 331 
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